

BID TABULATION Letting 3:00 p.m., March 26, 2024 PROPOSED SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2 BLOOMFIELD, IA 2024 #24-004				Engineer's Estimate		TK Concrete, Inc. 1608 Fifield Road Pella, IA 50219		Leffler Dirtworks LLC 2272 320th Street Oskaloosa, IA 52577			
FRENCH-RENEKER-ASSOCIATES, INC. ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS 1501 SOUTH MAIN, PO BOX 135 FAIRFIELD, IOWA 52556											
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Excavation, Class 13	320.0 C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00			
2	Special Backfill	40 C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00			
3	Pavement Removal	650 S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00			
4	Sidewalk Removal	950 S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,750.00			
5	Modified Subbase	192 C.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,600.00			
6	Storm Sewer, Trenched, HDPE, 12"	224 L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,680.00			
7	Storm Sewer Intake, Fig.6010.501 (SW-501)	1 Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00			
8	Connect to Existing Intake	1 Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			
9	Subdrain, Longitudinal, 4"	700 L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00			
10	Subdrain Outlet, DR-303	2 Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00			
11	Light Pole Base	11 Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00			
12	3/4" Electrical Conduit, Installation	700 L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00			
13	Pavement, 7" Class C, PCC, Reinforced	620 S.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 67,270.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,400.00			
14	Span Existing Vault	3 Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00			
15	Abandon Existing Vault	16 Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96,000.00			
16	Sidewalk, 8" Reinforced, PCC, Over Vaults	20 S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00			
17	Sidewalk, 5" Reinforced, PCC	610.0 S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 48,495.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 41,480.00			
18	Detectable Warning Panels	66 S.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,960.00			
19	Permeable Pavers	3,000 S.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00			
20	Filter Aggregate	37 C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,330.00			
21	Storage Aggregate	74 C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,030.00			
22	Bedding Aggregate	19 C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,405.00			
23	Impermeable Liner	1,200 S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00			
24	Engineering Fabric	2,400 S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00			
25	Bioretention Cell	705 S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,300.00			
26	Cleanout Drain and Overflow Pipe	3 Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00			
27	Curb Opening Splash Pad	5 Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			
28	PVC Sleeve for Water Shut-offs	23 Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00			
29	Filter Sock, 6" Diameter	300 L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00			
30	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
31	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00			
TOTAL PROJECT COST				\$ 645,000.00		\$ 500,890.00		\$ 573,535.00			